vines% band

1401 Highedge Dr.
Plano, TX 75075

ROAD TO UIL: WEEK 10
October 15, 2021

Saturday, 10/1é: Region 25 UIL Marching Contest — See attached itinerary
Saturday, 10/16: Main Event Celebration

Monday, 10/18: NO REHEARSAL

Tuesday, 10/19: NO REHEARSAL

Wednesday, 10/20, 7am: Marching Band Rehearsal with Vikettes

Thursday, 10/14: Pep Rally - Pinkout

Thursday, 10/21: Game #4 v. PESH JV - 8t Grade Night — See aftached itinerary
Friday, 10/15: NO REHEARSAL

Dear Vines Band Family,

What an incredible journey we have had this fall. Our students have worked immensely to prepare for our
contest tomorrow, and | cannot wait to see their show at Kimbrough. Thank you for your continued
support!

UIL:

Join us tomorrow, as Viking Band will perform at the Region 25 UIL Marching Contest at Kimbrough
Stadium. Please come see our final contest performance of STRONGER 2021. Tickets can be purchased in
advance at https://www.pisd.edu/domain/14362 under “Plano Sr HS UIL Region 25 Marching Band
Conftest.”

Adults: $10, Students: $5, and Children under 6 are Free.

Main Event:

After UIL tomorrow, Clark and Vines Band will be celebrating at Main Event off North Central Expressway.
Parents will need to drop off and pick up students from Main Event, as busses will not remain with us.
Directors will leave promptly at 3:30pm, at which point, students may remain but will officially be dismissed.

Morning Rehearsals:

As we transition info concert season, morning marching rehearsals will only occur on the Wednesdays
before a game (10/20, 11/3) in order to do a halftime runthrough with our dancers. Wind Symphony
members will transition intfo once-weekly morning masterclasses for All-Region preparation. A full schedule
will be released early next week.

We are so excited to have another opportunity tomorrow to represent our community with pride at the
Region 25 UIL Marching Contest! Come see us!

Jonathan Cao
Director of Bands



https://www.pisd.edu/domain/14369
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UIL MARCHING ITINERARY
10/16, 10:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium

7:00am

7:45am
8:00am
8:30am
8:40am

8:45am

9:15am

9:45am

9:50am
10:00am
10:10am
10:20am
10:45am
11:00am
11:15am

11:30pm

12:00pm

Travel Uniform Run-through
Change/Load/Breakfast

Instruments out for loading
Uniform/instrument inspection
Load Busses

Travel to Kimbrough

Stadium
(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)

Arrive at Kimbrough
Stadium/Unload

Staged to enter Warm-Up
Sectional Music Warm-Up
Caption Warm-Up
Ensemble Warm-Up
Leave Warm-Up
STRONGER 2021

Watch Shepton HS Band
Load

Depart Kimbrough, Travel

to Vines High School
(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload




vines% band

1401 Highedge Dr.
Plano, TX 75075

GAME DAY ITINERARY
10/21: Plano JV2 v. PESH JV

7:00am-8:30am

3:30pm
4:30pm

4:50pm
5:05pm

5:15pm

5:35pm

5:45pm
10 min left on Q2

Halftime

~9:20pm*

~9:40pm*

Marching Band Rehearsal

Eat/Pack/Load (EPL)

Instruments cleaned and out for
loading

Uniform/instrument inspection

Load Busses

Depart VHS, Travel to Clark

Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr.,
Plano, TX 75023)

Arrive at Clark Stadium,
Unload busses and trucks

Warm-Up in “Visitor” stands
Warm-Up for halftime

STRONGER 2021

Depart Clark Stadium,

Travel to Vines High School
(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX
75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload




