

1401 Highedge Dr. Plano, TX 75075

ROAD TO UIL: WEEK 10

October 15, 2021

Saturday, 10/16: Region 25 UIL Marching Contest – See attached itinerary Saturday, 10/16: Main Event Celebration Monday, 10/18: NO REHEARSAL Tuesday, 10/19: NO REHEARSAL Wednesday, 10/20, 7am: Marching Band Rehearsal with Vikettes Thursday, 10/14: Pep Rally - Pinkout Thursday, 10/21: Game #4 v. PESH JV – 8th Grade Night – See attached itinerary Friday, 10/15: NO REHEARSAL

Dear Vines Band Family,

What an incredible journey we have had this fall. Our students have worked immensely to prepare for our contest tomorrow, and I cannot wait to see their show at Kimbrough. Thank you for your continued support!

<u>uil</u>:

Join us tomorrow, as Viking Band will perform at the Region 25 UIL Marching Contest at Kimbrough Stadium. Please come see our final contest performance of **STRONGER 2021**. Tickets can be purchased in advance at https://www.pisd.edu/domain/14369 under "Plano Sr HS UIL Region 25 Marching Band Contest."

Adults: \$10, Students: \$5, and Children under 6 are Free.

Main Event:

After UIL tomorrow, Clark and Vines Band will be celebrating at Main Event off North Central Expressway. Parents will need to drop off and pick up students from Main Event, as busses will not remain with us. Directors will leave promptly at **3:30pm**, at which point, students may remain but will officially be dismissed.

Morning Rehearsals:

As we transition into concert season, morning marching rehearsals will only occur on the Wednesdays before a game (10/20, 11/3) in order to do a halftime runthrough with our dancers. Wind Symphony members will transition into once-weekly morning masterclasses for All-Region preparation. A full schedule will be released early next week.

We are so excited to have another opportunity tomorrow to represent our community with pride at the Region 25 UIL Marching Contest! Come see us!

Jonathan Cao Director of Bands



UIL MARCHING ITINERARY

10/16, 10:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium

7:00am	Travel Uniform Run-through
7: 45am 8:00am	Change/Load/ Breakfast Instruments out for loading
8:30am 8:40am	Uniform/instrument inspection
	Travel to Kimbrough
8:45am	Stadium
	(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)
9:15am	Arrive at Kimbrough
7.15am	Stadium/Unload
9:45am	Staged to enter Warm-Up
9:50am	Sectional Music Warm-Up
10:00am	Caption Warm-Up
10:10am	Ensemble Warm-Up
10:20am	Leave Warm-Up
10:45am	STRONGER 2021
11:00am	Watch Shepton HS Band
11:15am	Load
	Depart Kimbrough, Travel
11:30pm	to Vines High School
10.00	(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
12:00pm	Arrive at VHS , Unload



GAME DAY ITINERARY 10/21: Plano JV2 v. PESH JV

7:00am-8:30am	Marching Band Rehearsal
3:30pm	Eat/Pack/Load (EPL)
4:30pm	Instruments cleaned and out for loading
4:50pm	Uniform/instrument inspection
5:05pm	Load Busses
5:15pm	Depart VHS, Travel to Clark Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr., Plano, TX 75023)
5:35pm	Arrive at Clark Stadium , Unload busses and trucks
5:45pm	Warm-Up in "Visitor" stands
10 min left on Q2	Warm-Up for halftime
Halftime	STRONGER 2021
~9:20pm*	Depart Clark Stadium, Travel to Vines High School (1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
~9:40pm*	Arrive at VHS , Unload